


For Amendment No. 2: 

Not to exceed $261,500.00 for Additional Phase 2 Services. 

For Amendment No. 3: 

Not to exceed $1,097,405.00 for Additional Phase 2 services. 

Total Amended Contract: 

Amend. No. 3 to K-1617-69 

Not to exceed $2,152,611.00 (an increase of$1,097,405.00) for all architect services under K-1617-

69. 

WHEREAS, the contract needs further amendment to add the Norman Municipal Authority ("NMA") as 

a principal contracting party to the contract, effective immediately. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties desire to amend Contract No. K-1617-69 as follows: 

1. The introductory paragraph of K-1617-69 is hereby amended such that the "City" shall be defined

as including both the City of Norman, a municipal corporation and the Norman Municipal

Authority, a public trust for the benefit of the City ofNorman, as principal parties to the Agreement.

2. Attachments A through E hereto shall be added, which set forth the applicable terms relating to

Additional Phase 2 Services, as described therein, as well as applicable costs and schedule, and

which amends and supplements Article 3 ("Scope of Architect's Basic Services and Article 11

("Compensation") of K-1617-69, and its various amendments.

All other terms of Contract No. K-1617-69, and the various referenced amendments, shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Architect have executed this Amendment No. 3 to Contract 

No. K-1617-69. 

DATED this __ day of ____________ ., 2020. 

ITHE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK I 




